CITY OF MERRILL

COMPENSATION INFORMATION - 2019

Note: Does not include seasonal Limited Term Employees
from Parks & Recreation Department and Election Officials

Final — 2020-03-16



City of Merrill - Sworn Police Officer Compensation - 2019|
\ T

| Employee

. OT%

Position Gross Overtime
! Notes $ | of Gross

Police Chief Bennett, Corey | $99,740) N/A - Exempt
Police Captain Bacher, Dale $94,294 $1,137 1.2%
Police Captain ‘Hartwig, Gregory | $92,976 $3,170 3.4%
Police Lieutenant ‘Wunsch, Patrick l $83,648 $0 0.0%
Police Lieutenant Seubert Il, Don ‘ $83,519 $1,792 21%
Police Lieutenant Drabek, Mathew l $82,228 $1,118 1.4%
SRO/Investigator |Heckendorf, Mark | $79,095 $6,472 8.2%
Police Officer 2 |Becker, Brad $77,694 B $7,134 9.2%
Police Officer 2 }Tesch, Tyler $75,9403 $5,732 7.5%
Police Officer 2 ‘Borchardt, Peter | $74,146 $3,685 5.0%
Police Officer 2 Jaeger, Jamie | $73,285 $0  0.0%
Investigator _ Waid, Mathew | $73,042 $2,005  2.7%
Police Officer 2 ‘Mathwich, Dane | $72,972 ] $0 0.0%
Police Officer 1 Soberg, Eric | $72,889 $4,225 5.8%
Police Officer 2 Perra, Kurt $71,651 o $1,211 1.7%
Police Officer 2 | Tremaine, Melissa $71,579 $1,028 1.4%
| Police Officer 1 McCaskill, Joshua $71,427 $3,188 4.5%
Investigator Cimino, Nicole ‘ $71,196 $0 0.0%
Police Officer 1 Caylor, Robert $70,935| $2,934  4.1%
Police Officer Helm, Theodore - $70,21 3: $3,846 5.5%
Police Officer |Pufall, Wyatt $67,944 E $209 0.3%
Police Officer 95% ‘Pirkei, Kodi $39,883 | Ending 8/14 $2,716 6.8%
Total $1,670,296 $51,602  3.1%

Police Compensation - 2019

Revised: 3/112020



City of Merrill - Fire Compensation - 2019

Overtime | OT %

Position Employee Gross Notes | $ | of Gross
| [
Fire Chief Klug, Josh | $96,734‘ ~ N/A - Exempt
Battalion Chief Krause, Scott $96,335 $7,703 8.0%

Battalion Chief

Hintze, Steven

$93,776 Retired 6/1st*

‘ $3,951 4.2%

$3,494 3.8%
$6,592 7.4%

$8,267 9.7%

$6,335 7.4%

$6,519 8.1%

$2,364 3.1%

$3,112 4.0%

$559 0.7%
$2,767 3.6%

|
-
|
-
|
i
|
Jﬁ $1,020  1.4%

$923 1.2%

$2,481  3.4%
| $2,659  3.6%

$1,715 2.4%

$2,089 2.9%

$896 1.3%

$1,765 2.5%

$1,169 1.6%

$1,236 1.7%

Battalion Chief |Wegener, Tadd $91,367 1]
Battalion Chief | Skoug, Phillip | $89,271

Paramedic Peterson, Paul | $85,488

Battalion Chief Leiskau, Jon $85,174 |Promoted 6/2nd

Paramedic Graveen, David $80,779

Paramedic Phelps, Nicholas $77,330!

Paramedic Kraegenbrink, John ! $77,327i

Paramedic  |Clabots, Christopher $76,506

|Paramedic 1Witucki, Ross $76,318

Paramedic |Gomoll, Scott $74,859_‘

Paramedic ;Nowak, Corey ‘ $74,324‘ |
Paramedic |Schielke, Dylan ‘ $73,542‘ _|
|Paramedic :Grovogel, Joshua ‘ $73,021 ‘ r»
Paramedic Banaszak, Kyle ‘ $71,897! |
Paramedic !Enkers, Daylan | $71,880!

Paramedic  Hendricks, Jason $71,656 B
Paramedic ‘Cruise, Bryson $71,338

Paramedic Teetzen, Thomas ! $71,271

Paramedic !IVIueIIer, Tyler $70,890

Firefighter/EMT | Sparks, Richard $65,819

|Paramedic

Trempe, Eric

! $41,702 Hired 5/16th

Retiree

‘Marion, Christopher

$601 0.9%

$1,610 3.9%

‘Total

I
| $1,858,694

N/A 'SL Payout $35,415.82
!

‘ ‘
| $69,827  3.8%

“Retirement Sick Leave Payout = $46,579

Merrill Fire - 2019 Compensation

Revised: 1/29/2020



City of Merrill - Non-Union Compensation - 2019 ! \N;A= Exempt under FLSA |
‘Exciudes Police Sworn and Fire Protective | Overtime & | Overtime | OT & Douhle PTATE
Department ,‘ Position ‘ Employee 1 %li. Double Time | % | Time Hours L‘&
|
Mayor Mayor - Elected Woellner, Derek $12,600 Nia
Common Council Alderperson - Elected Norton, Rob $4,330 N/A L | o
Commen Council Alderperson - Elected Osness, Steve $4,100 N/A | | .
Comman Council Alderperson - Elected Blake, Rick $4,085 NIA =
Common Council ‘Alderperson - Elected Hass, Steve 54,060 NIA |
Common Council Alderperson - Elected Van Lieshout, John $4,010 N/A | |
Common Council Alderperson - Elected Russell, Paul $8,960 NIA L
Common Coungll Alderperson - Elected |Sukow, Dave {Ending 8/2nd) $2,269 NIA
Cammon Council Alderperson - Elected Meehean, Timothy (Ending 7/25th) 82,174 INFA | |
Common Council Alderperson - Elected ‘Sabatka, Steven (Stared 7/26th) $1,886 NIA |
Commen Coungil |Alderperson - Elected ‘Rick Jr, Michael (Started 9/8th) $1,408 N/A a
I Commen Council $44,882 |
|Municipal Court Municipal Court Clerk ‘Belsky‘ Wanda 541,965 $0 0.0% 000 |
{Mgal Court Municipal Court Judge .‘Seubert. Ned $16,120 NIA
l Municipal Court $58,085 $0 0.0% 0.00 0.00
City Administrator City Administrator Johnson, Dave $123,510 NA _
City Attorney City Attorney ‘Ha en, Thomas 117,721 NI |
Finance/Treasurer Finance Director/Treasurer Iunenr‘ Kathy ! $60,866 NIA |
Building Inspection Building Inspectar/Zoning Adm Pagel, Darin ! $76,020 NiA | |
Information Technalogy Information Tech Manager Brown, Dustin | 565,867 N/A | |
|City Clerk Elected Official - Full Time Heideman, William | $61,302 | /A
Clerk/Treasurer Payroll & Benefits Specialist Bostrom, Jill ‘ $57,209 | $1,069 1.9% 28.00_|
Clerk/Treasurer ‘Adm Assistant-Office Coordinator Seubert, Kathy $55476 5648 1.2% 17.00 _|
Clerk/Treasurer Adm Assistant - Fiscal Grefe, Brenda $52,680 $2,026 3.8% 5976 |
|Community Development | CD Program Administrator |Wicke, Shari L 851,574 $0 0.0%
Clerk/Treasurer Adm Assislant - Elections Plautz, Cheryl 545,114/ $421 0.9% 13.75 |
City Attorney __|Administrative Assistant Wais, Diane - Retired 6/3rd $25,384 $0 0.0% |
|City Attorney Administrative Assistant Mitchell, Krista - Started 5/20th $24,483 . $0 0.0%
Health Officer Deputy Health Officer |Ashbeck, Norbert $2,500|PT | | N/A
Health Officer Health Officer |Gill, Gregory : $900 | PT NIA
| General Government ! $859,705 $4,164 0.5% 118.50 .00
I | a
City Hall/T.B. Scott Library* IMaFnlansnce Supervisor !Wszalsk, Nicholas | $67,882| N/A |
City Hall Maintenance | Custodian Degner, John ! $33,353 $2,156 6.5% 96.00 |
| City Hall Maintenance Gustodian Casper, Lisa $21,680 PT 1,217.00
*Split between City/Library | | Maintenance (City Hall/Festival) $122,924 $2,156 1.8% 96.00 1,217.00]
Additional Custodians included under Library ‘ Work also at MFG - Bierman Building
| &
Police Administrative Assistant IBIEIhUs. Christine $47,203 L
Police |Administrative Assistant Thorson, Jennifer $47,251 -
Police i Administrative Assistant Rankin, Marci $43,260 _
Fire Administrative Assistant Johnson, Jana $19,667 PT | | 1,040.00
Police Crossing Guard Narman, Donald $4,954 | PT | 372.00
Police Crossing Guard |Hartwig, Deborah $4,674|PT 351.00
Police Crossing Guard Burnett, Gerald ‘ $2,912|PT 221.00]
Police | Crossing Guard Zetiler, Jeffrey i 31.9191PT 144.00
| Police & Fira - Non-Protactive Snrvicel 51?1,93_UJ $0 0.0% 0.00 ‘ 2,1M
Comp 2019 - Non-Union 1 Revised: 3/17/2020



City of Merrill - Non-Union Compensation - 2019

IEchudes Police Sworn and Fire Protective

| | Overtime & ‘Ovammei

[NiA = Exempt under FLSA |
|

OT & Double ‘ ‘ PTATE

| Department | Pasition _Employee ! Gross Double Time | % Time Hours | | Hours
i I i |
Public Works PW Di jineer |Akey, Rod $108,950! NIA
Straots Woarking Foreman Drewek, Roger | $76,223| $11536  15.1% 26325 |
Slreets 1Straet Superintendent Bonack, Dustin l 876.132| NIA N
Streets | Mechanic |Krueger, Robert ! 567.688| §7,073 10.4% 167.75 ]
Straets Public Works | _Kucirek, Matthew | $50,698 \l $7,137 12.0% 195,75
Streets Public Works | ‘Gipple, Kody | $59,026 $6,504 11.2% 180.75
Streets Public Warks | ‘Graag, Christopher ! SSG.SSQl 85,344 9.4% 142.75 ‘
Streets !M‘uic ! Buechner, Michael ‘ $54,327 | $601 1.3% 17.50
Streets \IF'uinc Works | |Bemdt, Craig | 553,8051 $5,664 10.6% 1654.50 _‘
Streets Public Works Il Weix, Michael $52,166 §1,187 2.3% 35.00
Streets | Public Works I |Conrad, Vingent ‘ 560,881 $8 0.0% 025
Streets !Public Works Il ‘!HOOCk, Geoffrey | $47,327 §154 0.3% 4.50
Streels Public Works Il ‘Raasch. Jason | $44,441 $1,815 41% 62,50
Streets ;Publlc Works | :Plke, Kortney | $43,908 59 0.0% 0.25
Streets |Adm inistrative Assistant Porath, Melissa | $43,021 80 0.0% 0.00 | 1
Streets \ Public Works Il Pankow, Jacob (Ending 9/3rd) | 340,118 54,554 11.4% 133.25
Streets .wPublu: Works Il Reinhardt, Marcus $39,370| $1,114 28% 37.00
Strests !F‘uh\ic Works Il !Wailace, Matthew ‘ $20,464 I $1,183 4.0% 39.50
Streets | Public Works Il | Wayda, Lucas ! §27,606 §3,897 14.2% 114.00
Streets ‘Publfc Works Il ‘Frisch, Colton (Started 6/3rd) $21,559 $148 0.7% 575 |
Streets Seasonal - Summer |Lemmer, Cody (Started 6/3rd) | $18,147 $483 2.7% 18.25
Streets Seasonal - Summer Thorson, Brandon | §5.277|LTE 30 0.0% 0.00 | 451.00]
Streets Commissioner Elected Official - Part Time \Libeny. Ron | $2,500 N/A
Streets/Public Works $1,078,266 $68,591 54% 765.00 451.00
|
I o
Transit Transit Administrator Brummond, Bradley $69,380 30 0.0% 0.00
Transit Bus Driver - FT ‘Kusnig‘ Tim 544,636 3113 0.3% 350 | _—
Transit Transit Coordinator/Driver ‘Kmeningl Lori $42,005 $808 1.8% 2675 |
Transit Bus Driver - FT Brandt, Brandy $35,845 $244 0.7% 9.50
Transit Bus Driver - FT Pehlke, Gregory | $35,668 | §78 0.2% 3.00 7.
Transit Bus Driver - PT English, Randall | $10,551 | PT $0 0.0% 000 | 546.75
Transit Bus Driver - PT Esser, John $8,851|PT 50 0.0% 0.00 505.00
Transit Bus Driver - PT ILuptcn, Richard $8,512|PT $0 0.0% 0.00_| 49550,
Transit |Bus Driver - PT iEi;-lker II, Clifford (Started 8/12th) ! 54,461 [PT 50 0.0% 0.00 | 267.76
Transit Bus Driver - PT !Aﬂhemphen (Ended 8/14th) $4,191 PT $0 0.0% 000 | 246.00
Transit | Bus Driver - PT | Shalund, Allen ‘ $2,913(PT 50 0.0% 0.00 166.75,
! Transit I $267,113 $1,244 0.5% 42.75 2,226.75)
i | i
Ei it Center Enrichment Center Director Mracheck, Tammie $49,729 PT NIA | | 1,614.10
Enrichment Center |Enrichment Center Assistant Vandre, Lorri (Retired 5/31st)" $42,437 | PT $0 0.0% 0.00_| 756.23
Enrichment Center Assistant & Promoted to Activities Gaedtke, Victoria $24,334|PT B112 0.5% 3.00_| 1.446.35
Enrichment Center Assislant to Entichment Director ‘Zusllnar, Stephanie (Started 5/6th) §7.474|PT §75 1.0% 3.00 | 596.00]
E 1t Center Bus Driver Williams, Douglas $698 PT $0 0.0% 0.00 E
Enrichment Center Bus Driver Nash Sr, James (Started 4/13th) $511|PT 50 0.0% 0.00 39.00
Enrichment Center Bus Driver Rohde, Kathryn 3502 |PT $0 0.0% 0.00 | 38.00
|Enrichment Center | Bus Driver Cournaya, Raymond $153 PT 50 0.0% 0.00 | 11.50
“Retirement Lump Sum = 26,566 Enrichment Center _ $125,838 $187 0.1% 6.00 ‘ 1,552.43|
Comp 2019 - Non-Union 2 Revised: 3/17/2020



City of Merrill - Non-Union Compensation - 2019

| ‘N.'A = Exempt under FLSA |

| Overtime & | Overtime | OT & Double
T |

‘Excludes Police Sworn and Fire Il’rolective

|

|
| PTILTE
Department Position | Employee Gross I Double Time \ % Time Hours U‘iurs_
| | | | —
Library ‘Librﬂy Director ‘Siavens, Stacy $77.856 N/A bl
Library Assistant Direstor |Olihoft, Laurie 53,370 NIA I
Library D Head - Children's [Forde, Carolyn $49,667 WA a ]
Library Ciroulation/Ref Clerk Keifer, Debra $42,515 i 50 0.0% 0.00 %
Library Information Services Coordinator Maerz, Sarah $39,642 $100 0.3% 350 |
|Library Dept Assistant f 'Wandcrﬂ Carol - Retired 5/17th) $36,867 §13 0.0% 0.50 A"
Library Bookkeeper/Circulation Wendt, Kevin | $35025 50 0.0% 0.00 |
|Library i Dept Assistant | Martinson, Faith §31,570 50 0.0% 0.00
Library |Outreach Coardinater |Plautz, Donna 1 $30,073| S0 0.0% 0.00
Library ! Dept Assistant ! Bennett, Andrea 1 528,181 S0 0.0% 0.00 J¥
Library |Dept Assistant Akey, Terr $24,613PT $0 0.0% 000 | 142075
Library Dept Assistant (Circ/Reference) iAndraws, E. Kay $21,178|PT $0 0.0% 0.00 1,293.25
Library | Girculation/Reference Clerk McCrank, Elizabeth $15,701|PT $0 0.0% 0.00 1,198.50
|Library |Custudial Assistant IanfmanJ Joseph $13421|PT $0 0.0% 0.00 1,102.75
|Library | Custodial Assistant Haenel, Charles. | $13,163 P 50 0.0% 0.00 | 1,089.50
Library Dept Assistant ‘Ma\ueggel April F $11,875 PT $0 0.0% 0.00 929.00
Library Custodial Assistant |Hochnade\, Arthur | $0,219|PT $0 0.0% 0.00 _| 872,50
Library | Clreulation/Reference Clark Perkins, Jean | $8,418 PT 50 0.0% 0.00 611.00
Library ‘Cilculatiom‘Referance Clerk } LaMontagne, Polly | $7,718 | PT $0 0.0% 0.00 503.75
Library Library Alde - Shelver | Porath, Gary $6,770|PT $0 0.0% 000 | 747.60
Library Library Aide - Shelver IDu Playee, Merrilee ‘ 86,266 |PT $0 0.0% 0.00 567.00]
T.B. Scott Library $562,969 $113 0.0% 4.00 10,344.50
|
Utility | Utility Superintendent | Steinagel, Gabrlol $87,561 ! NIA ﬂ‘_
Utilty ‘lers Specialist Drewek, Kate | $67,200) 50 0.0% 000 |
| Utility WWSOS - Lead Operator !Landwehr‘ Steven | 367,130 $2,642 3.9% 50.00
Utility | WWSOS - | (Operator 1) ‘ ker, Jared | $59,980| $3,307 55% 81.25
Utility |WWSOS - IV {Operator IV) |Sehill, Jason | $59.753| $2,416 4.0% 45.00 |
| Utility WWSOS - Certified | Wirt, Brad | $56,700 $1,713 0% 4450
Utility WWSOS - | (Operator I} ‘Sm udde, Alexander $54,106 §1,770 3.3% 4275 |
 Utility Administrative Assistant | Holz, Angela 1 $40,741 50 0.0% 0.00 |
| Utility |WWSOS - | (Gperator I) Lee, Joshua | $47,033 $0 0.0% 0.00 N
| Utility ‘WWSDS - | {Operator I) !Wﬂliczsk, David l $46,801 $0 0.0% 0.00
|utiity WWSOS - | {Operator 1) ,‘Slorm‘ Eric $48,580| $541 1.2% 1650 _| ]
| Utility Adm inistrative Assistant Pagel, Stephanie $36,217 ! S0 0.0% 0.00 |
| Utility ‘WWT Plant LTE & Part-Time }Balﬂori, Tyler 314,357‘PT $0 0.0% 0.00 | 1,143.00
Utility Water LTE & Part-Time 'Rajek, Cade $8,006|PT 50 0.0% 000 _ 710.00
Utility WWT Plant LTE IPyan, Justin $5,507 |LTE $0 0.0% 0.00_| 485.00|
Utility |Water LTE Novitch, Jacob $6,102|LTE 50 0.0% 0.00 445.00
Utility $711,901 $12,389 1.7% 280 2,783.00
‘ I
: |
Parks & Recreation Parks & Recreation Director Wendorf, Daniel | 79411 N/A |
Parks & Recreation Public Works | | Yates, James ! $54 502 i 8970 1.8% 25.00 |
Parks & Recreation | Public Works | |Weckwanh‘ Joseph | $50,184 ‘ $181 0.4% 5.00 J
Parks & Recreation IAdministraﬂve Assistant |Smith, Dawn ‘ $50,115 81,148 2.3% 32.50 |
Parks & Recreation :Recreation Assistant Annis, Todd | $14,180 |PT &0 0.0% 0.00_| 948.25
Parks & Recreation Parks Il’-lus.ch. Brandon | $12,636|PT 313 0.1% 0.75 1,075.00
Parks & Recreation Arena Specialist |Brown, Joseph (Ending 9/30th) | $10,190|PT 80 0.0% 0:.00 546.00
Parks & Recreation Recreational Specialist Annis, Jay $7.822 |PT $0 0.0% 0.00 | 408.25
Parks & Recreation |Arena Sy Heckendorf, Emily (Ending 10/3rd) |_ $5,703 PT 80 0.0% 0.00 383.25
| ! Parks & Recreation | $284,543 $2,319 0.8% 63 3,361.75
| | | |
|Airport |Mowinngnow Removal ‘Hanig, Kraig ‘ $10,539|PT 585.50
| Airport Seasonal - Summer | Hanig, Hugh | 51,536 ‘ PT 50 0.0% 0.00 _ 128.00
| Airport I $12,075 Igﬂ

Comp 2019 - Mon-Unian

Revised: 3/17/2020



